Louie Azzolini

From: DahlJ@DFO-MPO.GC.CA
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2001 2:44 PM
To: eao1@mveirb.nt.ca; brett_hudson@gov.nt.ca; koreilly@carc.org; xcarc@ssimicro.com;

mvaydik@ssimicro.com; CPAWS-NWT@Yellowknife.com; PagetD@inac.gc.ca;
nneemeh@migwi.com; SOLOWAD@tc.gc.ca; econorth@ssimicro.com:

Surinder_Grewal@hc-sc.ge.ca; donihee@ucalgary.ca; framsey@nrcan.gc.ca; DahlJ@DFO-

MPO.GC.CA, igreen@debeerscanada.com; Ritac@Lutselke.com; Mark.Dahl@ec.gc.ca;
LangeM@DFO-MPO.GC.CA; tapsellm@inac.gc.ca; mviwbpermit@mviwb.com;
Paula.Pacholek@EC.GC.CA; cofi@mveirb.nt.ca; stephen. harbicht@ec.gc.ca;

HamiltonT@inac.gc.ca; byerses@escape.ca; Laura@migwi.com; wwinwt@internorth.com;

Pewins@wwfcanada.org; tiacobelli@wwfcanada.org; execdir@chamber.yellowknife.nt.ca
Subject: RE: De Beers EA - Government Reviewers - EA Coordinators

1 agree with Mary's recommendations that a list of areas in which our
department can offer expert advice is probably more meaningful and relevant
than the name of the individual. We don't want these people to be contacted
directly as comments are likely to be made out of context, and would prefer
the one-window approach to receiving requests and providing feedback on
issues.

Julie Dahl

Area Chief, Habitat

Habitat Management, Department of Fisheries and Oceans
Yellowknife, NT

(867) 669-4911

(867) 669-4940 (fax)

> From:Louie Azzolini [SMTP:eaol@mveirb.nt.ca]

> Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2001 12:29 PM

>To:  Brett Hudson (E-mail); CARC (E-mail); CARC Kevin (E-mail); Chamber
> of mines ED (E-mail); CPAWS (E-mail); Dan Pagaet (E-mail); Dechi Laot'i
> First Nation (E-mail); Doug Soloway (E-mail); Ecology North (E-mail);

> Health Canada 2 (E-mail); John Donihee (E-mail); John Ramsey (E-mail);

> Julie Dahl (E-mail); Leslie Green (E-mail); Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation

> (E-mail); Mark Dahl (E-mail); Mark Lange DFO (E-mail); Mary Tampsell

> (E-mail); MVLWB Permit (E-mail) (E-mail); Paula Pacholek [Yel] (E-mail);
> Roland Semjanovs (E-mail); Stephen Harbicht (E-mail); Tamara Hamilton

> (E-mail); Tim Byers (E-mail); Wha Ti First Nation (E-mail); William (Bill)
> Carpenter (E-mail); WWF - Peter J. Ewins (E-mail); WWF Tony Y. (E-mail);
> YK Chamber of Commerce (E-mail)

> Subject: De Beers EA - Government Reviewers - EA Coordinators

>

> Operational Matters

> Over the next few weeks we will iron out operational matters such as the

> number of paper and digital copies (CD-ROM) needed by EA coordinators, any
> specific mailing or distribution instructions, preferred digital formats

> (Word, WordPerfect), and ways of making sure issues are getting addressed
> as they arise.

>? Environment Canada - Copies?

>

>9? Department of Fisheries and Oceans - Copies?<?xml:namespace

> prefix = o ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

>



>? Natural Resources Canada - Copies?

>

> 7 Government of the Northwest Territories - Copies?
>

>7 DIAND - copies?

>

>? Health Canada - Copies?

=

>7? Heritage Canada - Copies?

o

>7? Canadian Transportation Agency - Copies?
>

>7? Transport Canada - Copies?

>

>? Industry Canada -Copies?
>

> Others that should be on the list including NGO's?
>
>

> experts co-ordination table. I have attached an older GNWT experts list .
> Please prepare a similar list for the De Beers EA. I will integrate the

> lists and make them available to everyone and placed on our web site. This
> will also help in the interdisciplinary communications that are vital to

> good EA practice as well as identifying any expert gaps in the EA. Please
> have similar list available for the July 27 Meeting.

>

>

> July 20 Meeting. | have booked the Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board
> Room from 9:00am to 3:00pm on July 20. Please email or fax me any

> suggested agenda items so that I can prepare a draft agenda for discussion

> well before the meeting date. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.
>

>
>
>
> Sincerely,

> Luciano Azzolini
>

>

>

> Luciano Azzolini,

> Environmental Assessment Officer,

> Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board,

> Box 938, Yellowknife, NT. X1A 2N7

> Phone (867) 873-9189; Fax 920-4761;

> mveirb.nt.ca

> <<File: GNWT WORKING GROUP FOR ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT.itf >>

¥




